County of Kane

Office of County Board Kane County Government Center

Karen McConnaughay Chairman 630-232-5930



719 Batavia Avenue Geneva, Illinois 60134 Fax 630-232-9188

Thank you for visiting Kane County's redesigned website!

We're confident the structural and technical improvements made to the website over the past several months when paired with our new, reorganized and updated appearance will make it easier than ever for you to access Kane County government information, forms and documents.

Kane County government is committed to transparency, and we hope our website, with its improved content and document management systems, reflects that commitment. In addition to new Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) forms, it contains a Document Library that includes links to documents for which no FOIA request is required. Advice on improving our website content, information, accessibility, and appearance was provided by a Website Task Force that included public members as well as County staff. It was headed by County Board Member Jeanette Mihalec. We're grateful for its guidance and proud of the results.

Re-designing and updating the technology and content of the County's website was one of the "goals and objectives" the Kane County Board set for itself in 2010 in responses to our Strategic Plan , adopted in 2006, that identified improved "internal and external communication and coordination" as one of our high-level needs.

You're invited to visit often to see what's new or different, as we plan to update our content frequently and, with your help, continue to improve. If there is available information that you would like to see posted that is not accessible currently, or that you find difficult to access, please contact us via e-mail. We're eager to assist you and we welcome your input. We remain committed, as stated in our Kane County Vision Statement, to: "Encouraging and valuing citizen communication, input, and involvement in governing so that residents are proud to call Kane County 'home".

You Mc Comanglay